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o TImeo . Cage AR3Y
D MRy Mane 4237 rernYication of "vnn &
Nyrooks Ffor an anorthodox gos =well location, 5an Juan Countwy,
New Mexico.
(Witness sworn) .
(Merecunon, Aonlicant's
“vhipit 1 was marked for
identification).
YR, WYNN: Yy, Fxaminer, mv name is R, C. vynn.
I am a vartner of ¥Yunn & Bronts, mnartnershin in Dallas, Texas.
Yo are the orarators of the wvest half of Section 13, Townshin
27 Morth, Panage f "est, San Juan Countv, Mew Mexice.
V= have filed an arnlication to Axill Rlanco-
“esaverde Pasin-NDalota Aual cas well in the west half of
Section 13 at a location which +vill re an off-rmattern location
in that it wilil Fall in the norihwest ouarter of said section.

The apacirg is 790 from the north line and 794 from

the wes* line, which is orthodox snacing. 2As I said, it does
fall in an off-mattern location. I =rould like to i1ntroduce at

this time, if I mav, an exhibit which is a United States geo-

..

logical survev topogravhic man contoured on a 40-foot interval
which indicates the relief verv accuratelv in Section 13 of
said townshiv and on this tovogranhic man I have indicated our

location with a red circle and exvactlv at a red roint within

that red circle on the man.




w

e had oryeviouciv filed for an on-pattern location
in the southvoeoast auarier of Section 173, but at an orthodex

v

"einag RN fect from the south line. Tt was

snacina location
innesasithle for us to move that location further to the north
hecause as ovidenced frorm this tencoranhic mnan, there is auite

a sheer cliff, 6N0-foot cli{f immediatelv north of the 590-

fant lTacation.

mhe offsetting overakors to the south in Section
24 of 27 North, Pange 2 'est, obiected to that location carlier
hecause of the 200-fnot difference in srpacinag recuested and the
spacing which would have been normal snacinag for the southwest
auarter.

Since thev did obiect to that location, we agreed to
move the location to the northwest cuerter or as can bhe seen
from a topogravhic man, to a location on ton of a high ridge
which runs throuach Section 13.

The lacation that we have nicked 1s the only location
evidentlv in that half of the section which all the offset
operators, which have been notified within the time limits

prescribed by the Commission bv registered mail, have not gh-

3
Y
o4

jected to insofar as I know as of this Adate.
Fl Paso did write us a letter —~ or wrote the

Commission, excuse me, a copv of the letter, a copy to "Wynn &




Drooks in Dallas indicatinag their ron-obijection to this
location and thev offscet us on three sicdes,

The othér neonle to thae anouth had hrnviouglv
indicated their annrovel of our location in that half scction
anv nlace one thousand feet north of the souvth line which, of
course, is -- with our vresent location, that allows for several
thousand feect sacred as far as thev are concerned.

o are desirous of drillinag this well in the im-
mediate future and feel like that this is reallv the only
location that we can nick in that half section vwhich would be
aareeahle to evervhodv.

T believe, "r. Fxamineyr, that will concluda our

DIRECT EXAMINATION

0 It's a standard location hut in the wrong auarter?
A Yes, sir. It is off mnattern.

0 It's a non-standard onlv in the Blanco-MMesaverde?
A Ves, sir.

0 "o Ao vou aget into this location? These trails

Just don't lead there.
ys Unfortunately, it is cuite a ways removed from our

other eleven locations in the larger canvon area and entails




Arillina an additiaonal 600 feot or ridge .ock as indicatoed
on the man there; but, there is a wav in because there are
some othnr wells in the aresa on ton of the ridge which are
Pictured Cliffs Uells generally, T think.

T+ is tegious at hest to cget un there.

MR, U7 Other ouestions of the witness? The
witness mav he evxcused.,

(WWitness cexcused).

HMD . UT7Z Qtatemonta? Tha cace wWill he taken

under acdvisement.,




R, C.

INDE X
WITNESS,

Wynn

Direct Nxamination bv Mr. Utz

Applicant's 1




STATE OF NIW MLUXICO )
COUNTY OF PERNALILIC )
I, PRENDA BURKS, Court Renorter in and for the County
of Bernalillo, State of New MMexico, do hereby certify that
the forcgoing and attached Transcrint of lHearing before the
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was reported by me; and
that the same is a true and correct recor:d of the said proceed-

ings to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

M,ou ®Lud2a

Court Reporter

¥ 4o hereby crrn'tify that +he fapoins g
IGLT‘F} G 0% J«,(’J} ‘ o

AR S DL "1

tha L..—"'."}* HE 3,‘“;_*3-\»(
heard by uo Qu_/ _ ;{Q

///




OOVERNOR

AR Hn', DAVlc:‘:.'.C‘A"lGO
T O O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION
> 1, LAND COMMISSIONER
bl _ 'g STATE OF NEW MEXICO ALEX J. ARMIIO
W . - .
% v'."ff-,:?" P. O. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE rare -
C mat [ 4 -1 S0LOe

A. L. PORTER. JR.
GECRETARY . DIRSCTOR

April 2, 1970

Mr. R. C. Wynn Re: Case No. 4331
Wynn & Brooks Order Fo. R~3940

1525 Republic Nationai Bank Building Applicant:
ballas, Texas 75201

Wynn & Brooks

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith ars two copies of the above-referenced Commis-
sion order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

/A Gl .

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir
Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OcCC X
Artesia 0OCC
Aztec OCC X

Other




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

"IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
 CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
 COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 4331
Order No. R-3940

1
'

| APPLICATION OF WYNN & BROOKS
FOR AN UNORTHBODOX GAS WELL
 LOCATION, SAN JUAN COUNTY,
'NEW MEXICO.

GROER OF THR COMMYQSTON

I
| BY C SSION:

i This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m, on March 25, 1970,
‘at Santa Fe, New Mexico, bhefore Examiner Elvis A, Ute.

1
% ROW, on this 1st dsy of April, 1970, the Commiasion, a
‘guorum Leiny present, having considered the testimony, the record,
‘and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

§ FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having teen given as required by
{law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
‘matter thereof.
i (2) ‘fhat the applicant, Wynn and Brooks, seeks an exception
.to the Special Rules and Regulations governing the Blanco-
iMesaverde Gas Pool to drill its Pederal “E" Well No. 3 at an
junorthodox location for said pool 790 feet from the North line
iand 790 feet from the West line of Section 13, Townahip 27 North,
Range 8 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant proposes to drill the subject well
‘to both the Blanco-Mesaverde and Basin-Dakota Gas Pools.

f (4) That said location is a standard location for the Basin- |
! Dakota Pool but is an off-pattern location for the Blanco-Mesaverds
.Pool.,
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CASE No. 4331

io:dor No. R~3940

(5) 7That a standard gas well location for the Blanco-

?Meaavorde Pool is not feaaible due to extremely rough tervain
. at saia standard location.

(6) That approval of the subject application wilil affcrd

fthe applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable

share of the gas in the pool, will prevent the economic loss
cauged by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the augmenta-
tion of risk arising from the drilling of an excessive number of
wella, and octherwise prevent waste and protect correlative
rxghts.

IT IS THEREPORE ORDERED:

(1) That the appiicaut, Wynn & Rrnoks. is hereby granted
an exception to the Special Rules and Regulations governing the
Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool to drill its Federal "E" Well No. 3
at an unorthodox location fcr said pool 79C feet from the North

i 1ine and 750 fest from the West line of Section 13, Township 27

North, Range 8 West, NMMPM, San Juan County, New Mesxico.

{2} That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necea-
sary.

DONE at Santz Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated,

STATE OF u MEXICO
on. ONS dm COMMISSION

A. L. PORTER, Jr., Memb & Secretary
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WYNN & BRDDKS
1525 REPUBLIC NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 .

March 4, 1970

(214) 742.1588

0 Mg € Pulos

CERTIFIED MATL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Secretary-Director

New Mexico Cil Conservation Commission o .
State of New Mexico (/leﬂ/z’ (7/03;)/
P.0., Box 2088 <

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Federal "E'" Nc. 2 proposed off-pattern
location, Mesaverde-Dakota, NW Qtr.
Sec. 13, T27N-R8W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of our survey
plat and a plat showing offset operators and wells to our
proposed off-pattern location in San Juan County, New
Mexico. We had previously filed for this location to be
driiled in the nroper SW Quarter of subject section, which
location was opposed by an offset operator due to the
fact that topographic conditions forced us into unorthodox

footage location.

The offset operators to subject off-pattern location
have been notified by certified mail of this request and
of the fact that our Hearing regarding same has been set
for March 25, 1970. These operators have verbally consented
to our new location. It is our understanding that this
matter will be heard on March 25th, and we plan to be present.

Your s very truly,

WYNN & BROOKS

RCW/ca
Encls. DOCKET MAILED

cc: Atlantic Richfield
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MEW MIEXICO Ol CORSLRVATION CotmsS0r, Foin s
- - . Supersedos (¢
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATIONoPL.AY Fth bae g
(o
) —— ) All Sisrancese raurt e feem the outer bounductes of the Sr(tfbu s
Cperater l.case wWelt lio,
=]
emwoo Wy & Brooks | _Federal “E o~ L. 3. ..
Unig §. l)ll-.l fection Tovnship Range Jounty
. D 13 27 Yorth 8 Yest Sun Juan
Acludl Footaje Locatlon o weils 0 TTTTT o mmemme s a e ToTT T oomn o e e
______ 190 teettromwne North —  wnews 190 wersewno o West e
CGround Lgvel Elov, “Producing Fouration Pocl Blanco..:'gg,d Vnrdc Dedtmotey Torer
6672 ... 1 Mesa Vorde & Dakota |  Basin-Dakota . ... 0. 320 . ane

1. Outline-the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil ot hachure inarks on the plat below,

2. If more than one leasc is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership theteof (both as to working
interest and rovalty).
.
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the iaterests of all owaers been consoli-
dated by communitlization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[ Yes [] No If answer is “‘yes!’ type of consolidation

If answer is *‘no}’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Usc reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

-

No allowable will be assigned to the well until &!l interests have been consolidated (hy commuaitization. euitizatioe,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Coaunis-

sion.
* ] $ CERTIFICAYION
. | {
79 !
| : I harehy cartify thet the infosmaticn cone
4 l | toined herein is 2rue nind complete to the
g . 4‘9 | | best of my knovriadge ard beliqf.
i | e et
+ HNane
! | “Pesttion T
| !
l } Company
| |
: l o]
i {
¥ SBC\ ton 13 : T T T r e e
- —————— —— i~ W
1
' |
! 1 | hereby certlfy thcyr ihe well Jocation
i ‘ showa on this pict was plottes from field
i l notes of actual surveys mode By my or
I under my supesvision, ard thot the sona
| : is true ond carisct to the bost of my
| ] knowledge ond belief.
..._.__...._.._._.‘i.....-____......,,.._____.--._,._.T — e emr e e =
| I Sy
4 e e e
| ' Date Sury ¢yed L
i , _ﬂ»@rﬁm‘y 10, 1970 :
} i Req:i‘!er-q Professtonul Ex qu. er
| cnd 2 E SurvLecsy
' P £ e 2
| ﬂ’ -
I Y
L — L [EIPRPR 3 __.d Lo ..‘\_4--.1,_—-.___._
W—Fw FERS —'v';:'& __—_—_—T.za}—— _:mmnﬂ;?_:mﬂm:cll C‘er!ll \lc;m)\~ S ;-:’k X
N i K . W
b) 660 90 1320 1850 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 09 4] i t“'v 30811’ R,
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Docket N2. 9-70

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - MARCH 25, 1970

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI10ON CONFERENCE ROSM,

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA E, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Ut=. Exsminer, or
Daniel S. Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

CASE 4321:

CASE 4324:

CASE 4325:

CASE 4326:

CASE 4327:

Application of Sun 0Oil Company-DX Divicicn for 320-
acre spacing, Eddy County, New Mexizo., Applicant; in
the above-styled cause, seeks 320-acre spacing for the
Cass Ranch-Morrew Gas Pool, Eddy County. Now Mexicoe
Said pool was created prior to June 1L, 1964, und there-
fore is not automatically eligible for 320-arre spacing.
In the absence of evidence to the zentesry, 320-aare
spacing will be establishedfor the pcol.

Application of Pennzoil United, In:, for n uncyihodox

0il) well leocation, Lea County, New Mexi:o. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, se<eeks an exception to the special
rules and regulations governing the l.ea-Bone Springs Pool

to permit the completion of a w=z2ll st an uncrthodox locatiocn
2310 feet from the South line znd 1800 feat from the East
line of Section 35, Township 19 Sout:h, Rang« 34 East, Lea
County, New Mexico,

Application of Mobil 01l Corporation fcr downhole Commingling,
Lea County, New Mexicc¢. Applicant, in th2 zbove-styled cause,
seeks authority to commingle produnction from tho Vaouun
Wolfcamp Pool and the Vacuum-Upper Pennsylvanian Pcool in the
wellbore of its Bridges State Weail No., 119, a triple comple-
tion, lc~ated in Unit F of Secticn 24, Tcwnship 17 South,
Range 34 Bast, Lea County, New Mexizax.

Application of Newmont 01l Company for an unerthodox cil well
location, Eddy County, New Mexico. Appiicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an exception *c¢ Rule 104 € I to permit the
recompletion of a well at an unorthodox »il well lccation 1325
feet from the South line and 990 feet from the EBast line of
Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, Loco Hills-
Queen Pool, Eddy County, New Mexito.,

Application of Franklin, Astcon & Falr for an excepticn to
Order No. R-3221, as amended, Eddy Cocunty, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled causga, s-=<ks an excaption

to Order No. R-3221, as amended, which order prohibits the
disposal of water produced in zonjunztiorn with th2 production
of 0il on the surfacs of the ground in Lea, Eddy, Chaves,

and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexica. Said exgzption would be
for applicant's leases =2cmprising thte NE/4 and N/2 SE/4 of
Section 1, Township 18 Scuth, Range ¢9 Esst and tha E/Z2, N/2
NW/4, and S/2 SW/4 of Secticn 6, Township 18 South, Range 30
East, Loco Hills Field, Eddy County, Now M2xico, Applicant
seelks authority to disposa of sait water praduzed by wells
located or to be loctazted on ss3id leufes in unlined surface pits




Dockelr No. 9-70

Examiner Hearing - March 25, 1970

-2~

CASE 4328:

CASE 4329:

CASE 4314:;

CASE 4319:

Application of Pubco Petroleum Corporation fcr compulsory
pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral
interests in the undesignated Pictured Cliffs gas pool under-
lying the SE/4 of Section 33, Township 30 North, Range 14
West, San Juan County, New Mexico. Said SE/4 to be dedicated
to a well to be drilled in the SW/4 SE/4 of said Section 33.
Applicant further seeks an order pooling all mineral interests
in said gas pool underlying the NE/4 of Section 4, Township
29 North, Range 14 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, Said
NE/4 to be dedicated to a well to be Griiled in ihe BNW/4

NE/4 of said Section 4. Also to be considered will be the
costs of drilling said wells, a charge for the risk involved,
a provision for the allocation of actual operating costs, and
the establishment of charges for supervision of said wells.

Application of R. D. Collier for an exception to Order No.
R-3221, as amended, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in

the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to Order No. R-3221,
as amended, which order prohibits the disposal of water produced
in conjunction with the production of o0il on the surface of
ground in Lca, Ed8y, Chawvoes, 2nd Reonsesvelt Oonnties. New Mexico.
Said exception would be for applicant's Sinclair Parke Well

No. 1 located in Unit F, Section 22, Township 17 South, Range

30 East, Jackson-Abo Field, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant
seeks authority to dispose of salt water produced by said well

in an unlined surface pit in the vicinity of said well.

{(Continued and readvertised from February 25, 13970, Examiner
Hearing and March 4, 1970 Examiner Hearing)

Application of Coasial States Gas Prcducing Company for pool
redelineation, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks the redelinecation of certain pool
boundaries to include the deletion of the W/2 and SE/4 of
Section 21, Township 13 South, Rangsz 33 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, from the Lazy J-Fennsylvanian Poo! .nd the extension
of the North Baum Upper Pennsylvanian Pcool to include said
deleted acreage.

(Continued from the March 4, 1970, Examiner Hearing)
Application of Texaco Inc., for downhole -ommingling, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to commingle production from the North Vacuum-
Abo Pcol and the Vacuum-Wolfcamp Poocl in the wszllbores of its
New Mexicc "Q" State Well No. 4 and its New Mexico "N" State
Well No. 6, trixle completions located respactively in Unit

P of Section 25, Township 17 South, Range 34 East and Unit L




Examiner Hearing - March 2

-3-
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, 1970 NDocket. No. 9-70

(Case 4319 contianued}

CASE 4322:

CASE 4323:

CASE 4330:

CASE 4331:

CASE 4264:

>f Section 39, Township 17 Scuth, Rang: 35 n.st, Lea
County, New Mexico.

Application of Texaco Inc. for downhele conmingling, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the zbove-styled cause,
seeks authority to commingi~ production from the Vacuum-
Wolfcamp and Vacuum-Upper Pennsyivanian Peols in the well-
bore of its Shell State Well No. 1, a triple completion,
located in Unit J of Section 25, Township 17 South, Range
34 Fast, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Texaco Inc. for a waterflocd project, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to institute 3 waterfloocd proj=mct by the
injection of water into the Grayburg and San Andres ftorma-
tions through its USA Federal “C" Well No. 1 located in
Unit P, Section 15, Township 17 South, Range 32 East,
Maljamar (Grayburg-San Andres) Pcol, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Tenneco 0il Company for an unorthodox location
and dual completion, McKinley Ccunty, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of the dual comple-
tion of its Hosrah Well No. 374 to produce cil! from the
Hospah-Upper and South Hospah-Lower Sand 0Oil Pcols at an un-
orthodox location for said pools 1280 f=et from the North

and West lines of Section 12, Township 17 North, Range 9
West, McKinley County, New dMexico,.

Application of Wynn & Brooks for an unorthodex gas well
location, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-stvled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox loca-
tion of its FPederal "E- Well HRo, 3, to ke located 790 feet
from the North and West lin=g of Secticn 13, Township 27
North, Range 8 West, Blanco -Mesaverds and Basin-Dakota Pools,
San Juan County, New Mexico.

(Continued from the February 4, 1970 Examiner Hearing)

Application of Wynn & Brooks for an unorthodox gas well loca-
tion, San Juan County, New Mexico. &pplicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodcx location of

“its Federal "J" Well No. 1, to be located 239C feet from the

South line and 2410 feet from the BEast line cf Section 11,
Township 27 North, Range 8 West, Blanco-Mesaverde and Basin-
Dakota Pools, San Juan County, New Maxico,
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CASE 4301:

(Continued from the February 4,

Docket No. 9-70

1970 Examiner Hearing)

In the matter of the hearing culled by the 0ii Consc.vation
Commission on its own motion to permit Robert T. Smith and
all other interested persons to appear and show cause why

the following Robert T. Smith wells located in Section 32,
Township 20 North, Range 9 West, McKinley County, New Mexico,
should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Com-
mission-approved plugging program:

State
North

State
North

State
North

State
North

0N

tat

b

{

Hh

State

PROPE R 5
e e

Well No., 1 located 487
line and 990 feet from

“"A" Well No. 1 located
line and 990 feet from

Well No. 3 located 330
line and 330 feet from

Well No. 6 located 220

feet from the
the East line:

400 feet from the
the East line;

feet from the
the West line;

feet from the

line and 1485 feet from the East line;

Well No. 6-Y located approximately 5
€5t Oi Lhe abouve-described well No. 6;

Well No. 8 located 1155 feet from the
North line and 2475 feet from the East line.
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March 11, 1970

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088

______

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, ]r.

Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of a copy of an application from Wynn & Brooks

to drill their Federal E #3 Well at an off-pattern Mesa Verde loca~=
tion,

This is to advise you that El Paso has no objection to the granting of

the annlicafion if it is found appropriate after the hearing which we
understand will be held March 25, 1970.

Very truly yours,

L. 1. RAINEY
Assistant Manager

Gas Proration Department
DHR:ps

cc: Wynn & Brooks
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The following cases wili be heard bafors Blvis AL Uty Examiner, or
Daniel S. Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

CASE 432)1: Application of Sun 0il Company-DX Divisicn for 320-
acre spacing, Eddy County No&w Mexico Appiicant, 1in
the above-styled cause, secks 1./0-32r¢ sepacing for the
Cases Ranch-Morrcw Gas Pool, Eddy Ccunty . New MeX1l0.
Said pool was created prior to June . 1964, 2nd there-
fore is not autcmatically =ligipkle ror 320-save spacing.
In the absence of evidences to the conteary . 320-acre
spacing will be established for the pool

CASE 4324: Application of Pennzoil United, ina. for an uncerthodox

o1l well location, Lea Couvnty, New Mexiso., Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, s2eks an =xczption to the special
rules and regulations governing t=as lea-Bone Springs Pool

to permit the completion of a well 3t an untrthodox location
2310 feet from the South lina 2nd 1800 feat from the East
line of Section 35, Towncship 19 Sourh, Rangs 34 East, Lea
County, New Mexico.

CASE 4325: 2Application of Mobil 01l Corpceraticon for downhole commingling,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant. in the 2bove-styled cause,
seeks authority to commingle productien from thz Vacuum-
Wollcamp Foul and the vVacuum~Upper Pennsyivanian Pool 1n the
wellbore of its Bridges State W21l Neo., 119, a2 triple comple-
tion, located in Unit F of Secticon 24, Township 17 South,
Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 4326: Application of Newmont 0il Company for an uvncrthedox cil well
location, Eddy County, New Mexico>. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an exception tco Ruls 104 C | to permit the
recompletion of a well at an uvnarthodex 211 well lccation 1325
feet from the South lin= and 990 rfest from the East line of
Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 30 Eact, Loto Hills-
Queen Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico,

CASE 4327: Application of Franklin, Aston & Pair for an oxXception to
Order No. R-3221, as amended, Eddy County, Now Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled caueg2, s=zzkz 2n 2xception
to Order No. R-3221, as amendad, which ordar prohibits the
disposal of water produced in sonjunctiorn with th=2 preduction
of 0il on the surface of the ground in Tea, Eddy, Chaves,
and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexioo. Said exoueption would be
for applicant's leases cocmprising the NE/4 znd 3W/2 SE/4 of
Section 1, Township 18 Scuth, Tangs 29 Bast and tha E/2, N/2
NW/4, and S/2 SW/4 of Secticn 6, Tcwnzhip 18 Souih, Range 30
East, Leco Hills Field, Eddy County, Now Mexico., Appiicant
seeks authority to disposa of =alt watsr produca2d by wells
located or to be lozzted on za3id iezises in unlined surface pits.
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CASE 4328: Application of Pubco Potrcoleum Ccrporscion oy aompulsory
pooliny, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above~styled cause, secks an crder pooling @l minzral
interests in the undesignated Fivtursd Cliffs gae pool under-
lying the SE/4 of Section 33. Township 30 Nortk, Range 14
West, San Juan County, New Mexico. &:i1d SE/4 to be dedicated
to a well to be drilled in the 3W/4 SE/4 »f said Section 33,
Applicant further seeks an order pcoling all minerzal interests
in said gas pool underlying the NE/4 <f Section 4, Township
29 North, Range 14 West, San Juan Ccunty, New Mexico. Said
NE/4 to be dedicated to 2 well £n he drilled in the NW/4
NE/4 of said Section 4. Also to bz considered will be the
costs of drilling said wells, & charge for the risk involved,
a provision for the allcceation of actusl cperating costs, and
the establishment of charges for suparvision of said wells,

CASE 4329: Application of R. D. Collier for an exception to Order No,
R-3221, as amended, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks an excepticn to Order No. R-3221,
as amended, which order prohikits the disposal of water produced
in conjunction with thz production ¢f o0il on the surface of
ground in Lea, Eddy, Chaves, and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.
Said exception would be for applicant's Sinzlair Parke Well

PO S - Y

No. 1 jocated in Unit F, Section 22, Touwnship 17 Scuth, Range
30 East, Jackson-Abo Field, Eddy County, New Maexico. Applicant
seeks aulthority to dispose of =salt water produced by said well
in an unlined surface pit in the vicinity cf szid well.

CASE 4314: (Continued and readvertised from February 25, 1970. Examiner
Hearing and March 4, 1970 Examiner Hearing:
Application of Coastal States Gas Produving Company for pool
redelineation, Liea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-~styled cause, seeks thz redelincaricn of ozrtiin pool
boundaries to include the d=letion of the W/2 and SE/4 of
Section 21, Township 13 South, Rang2 33 Zo:t, Lea County, New
Mexico, from the Lazy J-Pennsylivanian Pool and the extension
of the North Baum Upper Fennsylvanian Pcol to include said
deleted acreage.

CASE 4319: (Continued from the March 4, 1970, Exsminer Hearing)
Application of Texaco Inc, for downhols Tcmmingling, Lea
County, New Mexico., Applicant, in iths sbove-styled cause,
seeks authority tc commingle preduction from the North Vacuum-
Abo Pool and ths Vacuum-Wolfzamp Po21l in the wa2llbores of its
New Mexico "Q" State Well No. 4 and its Naw Mexize "N" State
Well No. 6, triple completions lecczted reapactively in Unit
P of Section 25, Township 17 Sovth, Range 34 East and Unit L
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(Case 4319 continued)

CASE 4322:

W
ro
[
LN

158

CASE 4330:

of Section 30, Township 17 Scuth, Range 35 East, Le=a
County, New MexXico.

Application of Texaco Tnc. for downhole ccocmmingling, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to commingle production from the Vacuum-
Wolfcamp and Vacuum-Upper Pennsylivanian fcols 1n the well-
bore of its Shell State Well No. 1, a tripla c¢ompletion,
located in Unit J of Secticon 25, Township 17 South, Range
34 East, Lea Countvy, New Mexico.

Applicacioin ui Texaco Ink.{or o waleoilovd wrojeoi, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the abova-styled cause,
seeks authority to institute a waterflocd proj=ct by the
injection of water into the Grayburg and San Andres forma-
tions through its USA Federal 2" Well No. 1 located in
Unit P, Section 15, Township 17 South, Range 32 East,

Mal jamar (Grayburg-San Andres) Pc¢o), Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Tenneco 0il Company for an unorthcdox location
and dual complétion, McKinley County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of the dual comple-
tion of its Hospah Well No. 37X to produce cil from the
Hospah-Upper and South Hospah-Lower Sand ¢il Pcels at an un-
orthodox location for said pocls 1280 fset from the North

and West lines of Section 12, Township 17 North, Range 9

West, McKinley County, New Mexico.

Application of Wynn & Brooks for an unorthodox gas well
location, San Juan County, New Mexicoc. Apnlicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthcdox lcca-
tion of its Federal "E- Well No. 3, to be located 790 feet
from the North and West lines of Secticn 13, Tewnship 27
North, Range 8 West, Blanco -Mesaverde and Basin-Dakota Pools,
San Juan County, New Mexico.

(Continued from the February 4, 1970 Examiner Hearing)

CASE 4264:

Application of Wynn & Brooks for an unorthodox gas well loca-
tion, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks approval for the uncorthodcx location of

-its Federal "J" Well No. 1, tc be located 239C feet from the

South line and 2410 feet from the East line of Section 11,
Township 27 North, Range 8 West, Rlanco-Mesaverde and Basin-
Dakota Pocols, San Juan County, New Maxico,
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CASE 4301:

NDocket No. 9-70

{Continued from the February 4, 1970 Examiner Hearing)

In the matter of the hearing called by the 01l Conservation
Commission on its own motion to permit Robert T. Smith and
all other interested persons to appear and show cause why

the following Robert T. Smith wells located in Section 32,
Township 20 North, Range 9 West, McKinley County, New Mexico,
should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Com-
mission-approved plugging program:

State Well No. 1 located 487 feet from the
North line and 990 feet from the East line;

State "A" Well No. 1 located 400 feet from the
North line and 990 feet from the East line;

State Well No. 3 located 330 feet from the
North line and 330 feet from the West line;

State Well No. 6 located 220 feet from the
North line and 1485 feet from the East line;

6-Y located approximately 5
¢ abeove-descrived Well No., o3

State Well
+ A

State Well No. 8 located 1155 feet from the
North line and 2475 feet from the East line.




WESTERN OIL & MINERALS CORP
P O. BOX 191

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401
PHONE 325-1415

-

10 Hap 17 PH1 o9

March 16, 1970

Secretary~Director
New Mexico 011l Conservation Commission

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Wynn & Brooks Mesaverde-Dakota Dual
Off~pattern 1Loomiloil, NW Quley
Sec, 13-T27N-R8Y¥W, San Juan County,
New Mexico

Gentlemen:
We have no objection to the above captioned location,

Very truly yours,

Jack A, Cole
Presidenti

JACinJs
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATICN COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

QQMA/// CASE No. _4331
4’57)4/55

Order NO. R-o< / "/

APPLICATION OF WYNN & BROOKS
FOR AN UNORTHODCX GAS WELL
LOCATION, SAN JUAN COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE C

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on March 25 ., 19470,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examirer Elvis A. Utz .
NGW, on this day of e , 19870, the Commission, a

guorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Wynn & Brooks, seeks an exception to
the Special Rules and Regulations governing the Blanco-Mesaverde #ovi
and—aasia-nako:ajégglneeﬁs to drill its Federal "E" Well No. 3
at an unorthodox i;cation for said poolw 790 feet from the North
line and 790 feet from the West line of Section 13, Township 27
ﬁorth, Range 8 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico. .
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&5}8) That a standard gas well location for the Blanco-Mesaverde

Pools is not feasible due to extremely rough
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| CASE No. 4331

i (5) That approval of the subject application will afford
the applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable

share of the gas in the pooLi: will prevent the economic loss

| caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the augmenta-

tion of risk arising from the drilling of an excessive number of

‘wells, and otherwise prevent waste and protect correlative

rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Wynn & Brooks, is hereby granteld
an exception to the Special Rules and Regulations governing the

Blanco-~Mesaverde awmé-Basih-baletae Gas Poolk to drill its Federal

-
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from the North line and 790 feet from the West line of Section
13, Township 27 North, Range 3 West:, NMPM, San Juan County,
New Mexico.

{(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-

sary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.




